DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(jes)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EXPERTCITY.COM, INC.	Name: Citrix Online LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Dates: March 8, 2004	Street Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	5385 Hollister Avenue
Assignment X Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City:Santa Barbara
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. United States of America Zip: 93111
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is peing filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
10/107,981	6.331.855
	6,522,334
Additional numbers aπached	
Name and address to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: John D. Lanza LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	
nternal Address. Atty. Dkt.; CXT-099, CXT-099CN,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
CXT-100	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 28 State Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
ly: Boston	
ateMAZıp02109	8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
hone Number:(617) 227-7400	Expiration Date
ax Number: (617) 742-4214	p. Deposit Account Number 12-0080
māil Address:	Authonized User Name John D. Lanza
Signature.	
phin 1 2 Parce	September 15, 2004
	Date
John D. Lanza - 40,060 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 6

Dated: September 15, 2004

Signature

# CH \$120.00 120080 10107981

# PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0221

(John D. Lanza)



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS & TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EXPERTCITY.COM, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CITRIX ONLINE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CITRIX ONLINE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.



3740080 8100M 040168714

Harriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2973437

DATE: 03-08-04

PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0222

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:17 FM 03/05/2004 FILED 01:17 FM 03/05/2004 SRV 040168714 - 3740080 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### FOR THE MERGER

OF ----

Expertcity.com, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

### WITH AND INTO

### Citrix Online LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

### \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "LLC Act"), Citrix Online LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the LLC Act and the surviving entity in the merger contemplated herein (sometimes referred to herein as "Citrix Online" or the "Surviving Entity"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

**FIRST.** That the name and jurisdiction of formation or incorporation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

### NAME

### JURISDICTION OF FORMATION/INCORPORATION

Citrix Online LLC Delaware Expertcity.com, Inc. ("Expertcity") Delaware

SECOND. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (referred to herein as the "Agreement"), dated as of March 5, 2004, by and among Citrix Online and Expertcity setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Expertcity with and into Citrix Online has been approved and executed by each of Citrix Online and Expertcity in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c)(2) of Section 18-209 of the LLC Act.

THIRD. The name of the surviving entity is "Citrix Online LLC".

PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0223

FOURTH. That the executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 5385 Hollister Avenue, Santa Barbara, CA 93111.

FIFTH. That a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Expericity or any member Citrix Online.

## [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citrix Online, the surviving entity, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer, this 5th day of March, 2004, and such authorized officer acknowledges that such signature is made on behalf of the Surviving Entity and that the facts stated herein are true and correct as of the date hereof.

### CITRIX ONLINE LLC

By: Citrix Systems, Inc., its Manager

By:	/s/ David J. Henshall
Name:	David J. Henshall
	Chief Financial Officer